
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 105-2648 Name: Authorize City Manager to Execute Agreement with
Los Angeles County

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/27/2005 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/3/2005 5/3/2005

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute agreement with Los Angeles County to
provide Human Immunodeficiency Virus/Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome Health
Education/Risk Reduction and Prevention Services in the amount of $208,955, for a period of two
years; and increase appropriations in the Health Fund
(SR 130) and the Department of Health and Human Services (HE) by
$104,478 for the period from January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-9sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council5/3/2005 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

